
DeKalb County 

Department of Purchasing and Contracting 

 

Pre-Proposal Meeting for RFP No. 21-500568 Professional Architectural Design and Engineering Services for Revitalization East of I-285 

Memorial Drive Corridor 

ATTENDANCE SHEET 
 

 

Date: February 18, 2021             Time: 2:00 p.m. 

  

No. Name Department or Company Name Email 

1 

 

Kyheem Bristol Purchasing and Contracting kbristol@dekalbcountyga.gov 

2 

 

Korita Slaton Purchasing and Contracting kvslaton@dekalbcountyga.gov 

3 

 

Larry Washington Planning and Sustainability tccherry@dekalbcountyga.gov 

4 

 

Reginald Anderson Public Works – Roads and Drainage lwashington@dekalbcountyga.gov 

5 

 

Frederick K. Adkins WorkSource DeKalb fkadkins@dekalbcountyga.gov 

6 

 

Donald Zellefrow MKSK dzellefrow@mkskstudios.com  

7 

 

Endra W. Tan Valancourt International, LLC ewidjanarko@valancourt.com 

 

8 

 

Victoria S. Cheplak Pond & Company LusherE@pondco.com  

9 

 

Lily Berrios Sizemore Group lilyb@sizemoregroup.com  

10 

 

Sydney Thompson Pond & Company ThompsonS@pondco.com  

11 

 

Ian Burkett Woolpert, Inc. Ian.Burkett@Woolpert.com  

12 

 

Sam Williams IDS Global – International Design Services sam.williams@idsglobal.com  

13 Therese McKee Huffman King Plow Arts Center therese@thesignaturedesign.com  

14 Adam Meier Sky Design, Inc. ameier@skydesigngraphics.com  
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15 
Alan Pinkser Accura Engineering & Consulting Services, 

Inc. 

Apinsker@accura.com  

16 
Garrett Womble Praxis3 Architecture & Multidisciplinary 

Design  

gwomble@praxis3.com  

17 
Chris Hinton Lord Aeck Sargent a Katerra Company 

 

CHinton@lordaecksargent.com  

18 Tracy Revis Howard + Revis Design tracy@howardrevis.com  

19 
Shruti Agrawal Cooper Carry 

The Center for Connective Architecture 

ShrutiAgrawal@coopercarry.com  

20 
Steve Carlin Cooper Carry 

The Center for Connective Architecture 

stevecarlin@coopercarry.com  

21 
Katherine Stone Cooper Carry 

The Center for Connective Architecture 

KatherineStone@coopercarry.com  

22 Eli Veith Veith Traffic Services LLC eli@veithtraffic.com  

23 Jim Viviano AECOM jim.viviano@aecom.com  

24 Glenn Walters  Design Workshop gwalters@designworkshop.com  

25 Mary Helen Beard Pond & Company BeardM@pondco.com  

26 Eric Lusher Pond & Company LusherE@pondco.com  

27 Joseph Koram Williams Russell and Johnson, Inc jkoram@wrjinc.com  

28 Sherry Okun-Rudnak BAE Urban Economics sherryokunrudnak@bae1.com  

29 Crystal Callwood Sizemore Group crystalc@sizemoregroup.com  

30 
Jennie Lynn Rudder Starr Whitehouse Landscape Architects and 

Planners 

jlrudder@starrwhitehouse.com  

31 Mark D. Cooke Skyline Engineering & Construction, LLC mcooke@skyline-ec.com  

 

 

*All participants attended meeting via Zoom video conference 
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